
8/19/2019 

        

Head Coach:  Layne Boxell       Superintendent:   Dr. Bret Jimerson 

Assistant Coaches:  Richard Andrews, Jacob Owen, Patrick McGinnis    Principal:   Wayne Leek  

Trainers:  John Rex        Campus Coordinator: Gary McElroy 

School Phone:  817-245-0000       Athletic Director:  Phil Anderson                     

      

              

* Denotes District Games  Teacher Night  ** Denotes Jr. High Night ***Denotes Senior Night  (2/3) Denotes game played in Gym #2 or #3 

 

 

 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE 9A/9B JV VAR 

Saturday Nov 9 Mansfield Legacy Scrimmage Away  10:00 11:30 

Thursday Nov 14 Brock Scrimmage Away  5:30 5:30 

Tuesday Nov 19 Corsicana  Home 5:00 (2) 5:00 6:30 

Friday Nov 22 Arlington Away 5:00/6:30 6:30 8:00 

Monday Nov 25 Weatherford Home 12:00/1:30 12:00 1:30 

Tuesday Nov 26 Aledo Home 12:00/1:30 12:00 1:30 

Wed-Thurs Nov 27-28 Thanksgiving Break No Practice or Games 

Fri-Sat Nov 29-30 Mansfield Legacy Tournament  TBA/TBA   

Tuesday Dec 3 Ennis  Home 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2) 7:00 

Thur – Sat  Dec 5 – 7  Midlothian Heritage Tournament Home TBA TBA TBA 

Thur - Sat Dec 12 & 14   Mansfield Timberview Tournament   TBA  

Thur - Sat Dec 12 - 14   Southlake Varsity Tournament    TBA 

Tuesday Dec 17 Midlothian Heritage Away 5:00  6:30 8:00 

Friday Dec 20 Grapevine  Away TBA/TBA  TBA 8:00 

Sat – Wed  Dec 21 – 25  Christmas Break No Practice or Games 

Thurs - Sat Dec 26 – 28 Kennedale Tournament  TBA/TBA TBA  

Thurs - Sat Dec 26 – 28 Bridgeport Holiday Classic (Var)    TBA 

DISTRICT 5 – 5A 

Friday Jan 3 *Mansfield Legacy Away 1:30 (3) 1:30 (2) 12:00 

Tuesday Jan 7 *Mansfield Timberview Home 7:00 (3) 7:00 (2) 5:30 

Friday Jan 10 *Arlington Seguin Home 7:00 (3) 7:00 (2) 5:30 

Tuesday Jan 14 *Centennial Away 8:00 (2) 5:00  6:30 

Friday Jan 17 *Everman Home 7:00 (3) 7:00 (2) 5:30 

Tuesday Jan 21 *Crowley Away 7:00 (3) 7:00 (2) 5:30 

Friday Jan 24 *Granbury Home 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2)  7:00 

Tuesday Jan 28 **Mansfield Legacy Home 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2)  7:00 

Friday Jan 31 *Mansfield Timberview Away 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2)  7:00 

Tuesday Feb 4 *Arlington Seguin Away 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2)  7:00 

Friday Feb 7 *Centennial Home 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2)  7:00 

Tuesday Feb 11 *Everman Away 5:30 (3) 5:30 (2)  7:00 

Friday Feb 14 ***Crowley Home 5:00 (2) 5:00  6:30 

Tuesday Feb 18 *Granbury Away 5:00 (2) 5:00  6:30 

9B DISTRICT SCHEDULE - (SAT.) 
*Jan 4

th

-10:00 AM/11:00 AM @ Centennial HS 

*Jan 11
th

-10:00 AM/11:00 AM @ Seguin HS 

*Jan 18
th

-10:00 AM/11:00 AM @ Burleson HS 

*Jan 25
th

-10:00AM/11:00 AM @ Crowley HS 

*Feb 1
st

-10:0 AM/11:00 AM @ Granbury HS 

 

2019-2020 UIL Boys Basketball Playoff Schedule 

Friday  Feb 21      District Playoff-If Needed 

M/T Feb 24-25     Bi-District Playoff 

Th/F/S Feb 27-29     Area Playoff 

M/T Mar 2-3      Regional Quarter Finals 

Th/F/S Mar 12-14     State Tournament 


